RESOLUTION NO. 624

PUBLIC HEARING ON AMENDING THE 2019-2023 CAPITAL PROGRAM

Introduced: 12/17/18

By Audit and Finance Committee:

WHEREAS, By Resolution No. 423 for 2018, this Honorable Body adopted the 2019-2023 Albany County Capital Program, and

WHEREAS, By Resolution No. 516 for 2018, this Honorable Body adopted an amendment to the 2019-2023 Albany County Capital Program, and

WHEREAS, An amendment to the Capital Program is necessary to move forward with various projects, and

WHEREAS, Pursuant to Section 609 of the Albany County Charter, the Albany County Legislature shall publish a summary of the amendment to the 2019-2023 Capital Program for Albany County and the time and place for a public hearing on the same, now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, That proposed amendment to the 2019-2023 Albany County Capital Program is available for public inspection at the offices of the County Clerk, Albany County Courthouse, Albany, New York and the Clerk of the Legislature, 112 State Street, Room 710, Albany, New York, during normal business hours and are available on the Albany County website, and, be it further

RESOLVED, By the Albany County Legislature that a public hearing on the proposed amendment to the 2019-2023 Albany County Capital Program will be held by the County Legislature in the Legislative Chambers at the Albany County Courthouse, Albany, New York at 7:15 p.m. on Tuesday, January 29, 2019, and the Clerk of the County Legislature is hereby directed to cause notice to be published containing the necessary information in accordance with the applicable provisions of law.

Adopted by unanimous vote – 12/17/18